
Tuition Fee Structure 
Hours per week per student Cost per week at the early bird rate.   

1/2 hr       $15.00 p/wk x  term   

 3/4 hr      $18.00 p/wk x term  

1 hr           $21.00 p/wk x term  

1 1/4 hrs $26.25 p/wk x term  

1 1/2 hrs $31.50 p/wk x term  

1 3/4 hrs $36.75 p/wk x term  

2 hrs        $37.75 p/wk x term-10% Discount 

2 1/4hrs  $42.50 p/wk x term​   

2 1/2 hrs $47.25 p/wk x term   

2 3/4 hrs $51.00 p/wk x term   

3 hrs        $53.50 p/wk x term - 15% Discount 

3 1/4hrs  $58.00 p/wk x term 

3 1/2 hrs $62.50 p/wk x term   

3 3/4 hrs $66.00 p/wk x term   

4 hrs        $67.50 p/wk x term - 20% Discount 

4 1/4 hrs $70.00 p/wk x term 

4 1/2 hrs $73.50 p/wk x term   

4 3/4 hrs $76.00 p/wk x term   

5 hrs        $78.50 p/wk x term - 25% Discount 

5 1/4hrs  $82.00 p/wk x term 

5 1/2 hrs $84.00 p/wk x term   

5 3/4 hrs $86.00 p/wk x term   

6 hrs        $88.00 p/wk x term - 30% Discount 

6 1/4hrs $90.00 p/wk x term 

6 1/2hrs $92.00 p/wk x term   

6 3/4hrs $94.00 p/wk x term   

7hrs        $95.50 p/wk x term - 35% Discount 

7 1/4hrs $97.00 p/wk x term 

7 1/2hrs $98.50 p/wk x term   

7 3/4hrs $99.50 p/wk x term   

8 hrs       $100.50 p/wk x term - 40% Discount 

Fees are capped at %100.50 per week 



Payment Policies and 
Procedures   
1. Invoices are accessible from your Customer Portal under the financials tab. You can pay directly 

through the portal (1.9% surcharge) or you can “click view” on your invoice to see bank details for direct 

bank deposit (please include the inv number). Or you can pay cash by placing a named envelope in the 

fees box at reception. Ensure you record all details in the CASH payment book on the desk. We will also 

send invoices via email. 

2. An annual registration & insurance levy of $45 per student is charged upon enrollment to hold your 

place in the class and help cover the monthly automated  administration and receptionist costs. The 

insurance component is a personal accident  insurance policy for each, and every student. You can obtain 

a flyer stating your cover  from reception.  

3. Tuition is due in the first week of term and will be eligible for the early bird rate displayed until the due 

date displayed. After the due date, outstanding invoices will incur an automatic extra 10% 

5. Students with outstanding fees 14 days past due date will be excluded from classes  until their fees 

have been brought to date. Please don’t put teachers in this very  uncomfortable position. NO student will 

be allowed to participate in the concert  whilst fees are outstanding.  

6. A non-refundable Concert fee of $57.50 per concert item will be issued from term 2. As well as the $25 

per student photo shoot fee & the $35 per family video shoot.This  can be paid in full in term 2 or in 3 

equal installments, with the final instalment due  by the start of term 4.    

7. If classes are cancelled due to unavailability of teachers or venue, a credit note will  be issued. 

8. Your enrolment will be carried over to the next  term and a place held in the class unless advised 

otherwise. A minimum two weeks’  notice is required to cancel classes, or the full-term fee is payable as 

the  position has been held in the class for you.  

9. There will be a $5 fee for a new invoice being created after the initial invoice is sent, due to change of 

mind regarding classes.  

10. Payment plans can be arranged but must be done before the due date. Four equal payments will be 

due on dates allocated by Knox Dance. Any late payments will incur 10% of the balance owed. 

11. We do not issue refunds or discounts for classes missed, as you are holding a place in  the class, & 

overheads must be paid. However, you are encouraged to enquire about  make-up classes for those 

missed  
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